

H
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 261 OF 2000
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PETITION (C) NO.261/ 2000 in
C.A.No.4797/1998

DAVID JUDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Res. No.1 Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Res. No.2 Ms. K Amareshwari, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. R Madhvi Latha, Adv.
Mr. T Anil Kumar, Adv.

for Union of India Mr. A Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the Union of India.

Considering the serious misconduct on the part of
respondent No.1 in not complying with the undertaking given
before this Court the Union of India is directed to write
appropriate letter to the employer of respondent No.1 intimating
about the undertaking given before the apex Court and breach of
undertaking and also not remaining present before the Court
despite the service of notice and intimation by respondent No.2
to who is her mother.

Adjourned for eight weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master