

/

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 261 OF 2000

.PL68

ITEM NO.6 & 65

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PETITION (C) NO.261/ 2000 in
C.A.No.4797/1998

DAVID JUDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

WITH

SLP(C) 22990/2001

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
in Cont.P.261/2000
& for res. No.1 in
SLP(C) 22990/2001

in SLP(C) 22990/2001 Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr. Adv.
& for Res.No.2 in Ms. Jayana Kothari, Adv.
Cont.P.261/2000 Mr. SR Setia, Adv.

For Res. No.1 Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Res. No.2 Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.
Mr. T Anil Kumar, Adv. (NP)

for Union of India Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. A Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice.

Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate appears and accepts
notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the petitioner would file appropriate
statement as directed by this Court on 26th December, 2001. In
the meantime, petitioner shall not be arrested till 30th March,
2002.

List this matter along with the Contempt petition for
final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within four weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master