

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PETITION (C) NO.261/ 2000 in
C.A.No.4797/1998

DAVID JUDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) 22990/2001

(with prayer for interim relief & office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 06/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner(s)

in Cont.P.261/2000

& for res. No.1 in

SLP(C) 22990/2001

Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

in SLP(C) 22990/2001

& for Res.No.2 in

Cont.P.261/2000

Ms.Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr.SR Setia, Adv.

Ms.Indira Jaising,Sr. Adv.

Ms.Neeru Vaid,Adv.,

For Res. No.1

in Cont.P.261/2000

Ms.N.Annapoorani,Adv.

for Union of India

Mr. A Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

At the request of the learned counsel for the repondents
adjourned for four weeks.

SLP (c) 22990/2001. Interim order dated 26.12.2001@@

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

staying the arrest of the petitioner is extended till 30.7.2002.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master