

Ú
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 261 OF 2000
.PL70
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PETITION (C) NO.261/ 2000 in
C.A.No.4797/1998

DAVID JUDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) 22990/2001

(with prayer for interim relief & office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 03/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

in Cont.P.261/2000

& for res. No.1 in

SLP(C) 22990/2001

Mr. Y Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Deepthi, Adv.

in SLP(C) 22990/2001

& for Res.No.2 in

Cont.P.261/2000

Ms.Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr.SR Setia, Adv.

Ms.Indira Jaising,Sr. Adv.

Ms.Neeru Vaid,Adv.,

For Res. No.1

in Cont.P.261/2000

Ms.N.Annapoorani,Adv.

for Union of India

Mr. A Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 states that respondent No.2 will remain personally present before this Court, without fail, on 30th July, 2002 along with the child and requests that the matter may be adjourned. The prayer is granted and the matter is adjourned for 30-7-2002. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he will not take possession of the child from the mother without any order from this Court.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master