

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONT. PETITION (CIVIL) NO.261/2000 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.4797/1998

DAVID JUDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No.3 for bringing on record the agreement offer made
by respondent No.1)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP (C)No.22990/2001

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 29/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For the Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We have sufficiently adjourned this matter so that
parties could settle their dispute outside court. However,

it appears that the settlement is not possible. Hence, we direct respondent No.1-Hannah Grace Jude shall remain present before this Court with her child, on 13th November, 2002, as suggested by learned counsel for respondent No.1.

.SP1

(A.S. Bisht)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master