

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PETN.(C) NO.261/2000 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4797/1998

DAVID JUDE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(with appln. for bringing on record the agreement offer
made by respondent No.1)

WITH SLP(C)No.22990/2001 (with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date : 07/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

for the Petitioner (s)

in Cont.Petn.and for Mr.P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.,
rr in SLP Mr.Manu Shankar Mishra,Adv.,
Miss Sasmita Tripathy,Adv.,
Mr.Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr.Indira Jaising,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Sanjay Ghosh,Adv.,
Mr.S.R. Setia,Adv.

for the Respondent(s)

Mr.Indira Jaising,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Sanjay Ghosh,Adv.,
Ms.Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Ms.N.Annapoorani,Adv.

for UOI:

Mr.A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr.A. Subba Rao, the learned counsel appearing for
the Union of India states that the concerned Ministry has
taken appropriate action and that necessary affidavit would
be filed within a period of four weeks. He also states that
meantime further necessary action would be taken for seeing

:-2:-

that respondent No.1 Hanna Grace Jude complies with the
undertaking given by her before this Court and also to the

summons issued by this Court.
Stand over for six weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master

Copy of the order be given today itself.