

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.261/2000 IN
C.A.No.4797/1998

DAVID JUDE Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing on record the agreement offer
made by respondent No.1 and Office Report)

WITH SLP(C)No.22990/2001 (with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date : 06/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Petitioner (s)
in Contempt Ptn.and Mr.P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.,
for R-1 in SLP 22990 Mr.Y.Ramesh,Adv.,
of 2001 Ms.Sasmitha Tripathy,Adv.,
Mr.Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

in SLP 22990/01 Ms.Indira Jai Sing,Sr.Adv.,
and R-2 in Contempt Mr.Sanjay Ghosh,Adv.,
Petn.261/2000 Mr.S.R. Setia,Av.

For the Respondent(s)
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr.A.Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr.K .Subba Rao,Adv.,
Mr.Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel,the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties,
the Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within 15
days.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master