

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2006 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 261 OF 2000

In Civil Appeal 4797/1998

DAVID JUDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANNAH GRACE JUDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv,

Ms. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv,

Mr. K. Subba Rao ,Adv

Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the time of five years has not expired, there is no que
stion

of release of passport as prayed for. I.A. No.4 is accordingly rejected.

Liberty is given to the petitioner to make a fresh applicatio
n on

the expiry of the period of five years from the date o
f the order of this

Court, namely, 30.7.2003.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Madhu Saxena

Court Master

Court Master